Library Staff with Total Compensation Packages in Excess of $75,000

Fidencio Marbella, Library Director, Revised June 9, 2023

Salary:
Vacation Days:
Float Days:
Sick Days:

Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:

Employer Cost of Life Insurance:

Total Compensation Package:

$104,000
21 Days

4 Days

12 Days
$11,731
$8,569
$547
$67
$124,914

Kristen Jacobson, Assistant Director/Youth Services Mgr, Revised June 9, 2023

Salary:
Vacation Days:
Float Days:
Sick Days:

Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:

Employer Cost of Life Insurance:

Total Compensation Package:

$76,293
21 Days
4 Days
12 Days
$8,606
$8,569
$547
$67
$94,082

Patrick Callaghan, Adult Services Manager, Revised June 9, 2023

Salary:
Vacation Days:
Float Days:
Sick Days:

Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:

Employer Cost of Life Insurance:

Total Compensation Package:
Total Compensation Package:

$68,260
21 Days
4 Days
12 Days
$7,700
$4,638
$0

$67
$80,665

Julie Yekel, Youth Services Librarian, Revised June 9, 2023

Salary:
Vacation Days:
Float Days:
Sick Days:

Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:

Employer Cost of Life Insurance:

Total Compensation Package:

$57,586
27 Days
4 Days
12 Days
$6,496
$16,401
$1,024
$67
$81,574



