Library Staff with Total Compensation Packages in Excess of \$75,000

Fidencio Marbella, Library Director, Revised June 9, 2023	
Salary:	\$104,000
Vacation Days:	21 Days
Float Days:	4 Days
Sick Days:	12 Days
Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:	\$11,731
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:	\$8,569
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:	\$547
Employer Cost of Life Insurance:	\$67
Total Compensation Package:	\$124,914

Kristen Jacobson, Assistant Director/Youth Services Mgr, Revised June 9, 2023

Salary:	\$76,293
Vacation Days:	21 Days
Float Days:	4 Days
Sick Days:	12 Days
Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:	\$8,606
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:	\$8,569
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:	\$547
Employer Cost of Life Insurance:	\$67
Total Compensation Package:	\$94,082

Patrick Callaghan, Adult Services Manager, Revised June 9, 2023

Salary:	\$68,260
Vacation Days:	21 Days
Float Days:	4 Days
Sick Days:	12 Days
Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:	\$7,700
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:	\$4,638
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:	\$o
Employer Cost of Life Insurance:	\$67
Total Compensation Package:	\$80,665
Total Compensation Package:	

Julie Yekel, Youth Services Librarian, Revised June 9, 2023 Salary: \$57,586

Salary:	\$57,586
Vacation Days:	27 Days
Float Days:	4 Days
Sick Days:	12 Days
Estimated 2023 Employer IMRF Contribution:	\$6,496
Employer Cost of Medical Insurance:	\$16,401
Employer Cost of Dental Insurance:	\$1,024
Employer Cost of Life Insurance:	\$67
Total Compensation Package:	\$81,574